Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) ÖMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Tredemark Offic
RECORDATION FOI	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
YEGOR SINELNIKOV (3/29/2006).	
JAMES D. SAVAGE (3/30/2006), JAIME MERINO (3/28/2006), AND	
JOHN HOTMER (5/18/2006)	Name: PRORHYTHM, INC.
(,,	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	105 COMAC STREET
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	city:RONKONKOMA
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 11779
Re-record assignment to correct Inventor Yegor	Additional name(s) & address(es)
X Other Sinelnikov's name previously recorded at Reel/Frame 016035/0822	attached: Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/635,170	,,,,
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marcus J. Millet	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	
RROWROLZ & MENILIN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
•	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	None required (government interest not alrecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ zip; 07090	a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6450 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: mmillet@ldikm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Marcus J. Millet
9. Signature:	
\ \	Cantar-L 11 2000
Sign ture	
Marcus J. Millet - 28,241	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

**PATENT REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0838**  Ratent Assignment

Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Electronic Version: v08 Stylesheet Version: 3.0.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yegor David Sinelnikov	03/29/2006
James D. Savage	03/30/2006
Jaime Merino	03/28/2006
John D. Hotmer	05/18/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProRhythm, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Comac Street
City:	Ronkonkoma
State:	NY
Postal Code:	11779

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10635170

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(908) 654-0415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

CUSTOMER NUMBER:

000530

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

Phone:

(908) 518-6450

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Marcus J. Millet
eSIGNATURE:	/mjm/

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0839

LDLKM

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	former PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF CHEFT APPLICATION	TRANS 3.0-053 CIP
	1 110 110
Whereas, I, Yegor Sinelnikov	of
126 Liberty Avenue; No. 2B; Port Jefferson, New York 1	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BALLOON ALIGNMENT AND COLLAPSING SYSTEM	n 1100 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was filed on August 6, 2003
Application Number 10/635,170	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on ;
and	
Whereas, ProRhythm, Inc.	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	ddress is
105 Comac Street; Ronkonkoma, New York 11779	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	ne;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to ar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, diffor Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments their to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	s of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming by law or treaty, and including the right to claim such arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all issignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest is, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant visional, continuation, reissue and other applications reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may as, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dissignee.
when known.	Mr.
3/29/6	
(Date)	(Signature)
State of New York ) SS: County of Suffolk )	
On this 29 day of <u>hord</u> , <u>zoo</u> before <u>Sinelnikov</u> , to me personally known as the individual who execume that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will the page of the pag	for the purposes therein set forth.
(Netary Public) General in Suites Co. General in Suites Co. Commission Express Oct. 9	My 別 <del>2000</del> 32524 ちと
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	The second section of the sect

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TRANS 3.0-053 CIP	
Whereas, I,James D. Savage		
460-5L Old Town Road; Port Jefferson Station, New York 11776		
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
BALLOON ALIGNMENT AND COLLAPSING SYSTEM		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on _August 6, 2003	
Application Number 10/635,170		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
and		
Whereas, ProRhythm, Inc.		
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is	
105 Comac Street; Ronkonkoma, New York 11779	- ALANGE - TI	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or graother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by such all I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, anted therefor in the United States of America and all all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications erreof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever things in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.	
when known.	- In its date and approximation for our approximation	
<u> 5/30/06                                  </u>	2	
(Date)	(Signature)	
State of NEWYORK ) SS: 560 County of SUFFOLK )	0-63-0872	
On this 30 day of March 2006 before me personally came the above-named James D.  Savage, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the earne was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  (Notary Public)  Sigte of New York		
D.	wala M. Guddopnino	
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted. My apr	pointment expires 10/01/2009	
	#01@U6064832	
	Malineary	

LDLKM

**PATENT** 

former PTO/SB/15 (9-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION TRANS 3.0-053 CIP Whereas, I. Jaime Merino 78 Heathcote Road; Elmont, New York 11003 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in BALLOON ALIGNMENT AND COLLAPSING SYSTEM x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 6, 2003 Application Number \_\_10/635,170\_ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas, ProRhythm, Inc. a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 105 Comac Street; Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ), the receipt whereof dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. 3/28/04 (Signature)

New York (Signature)

Nassau (Signature) County of On this 2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named Jaime Mering, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. ALFONSO MERINO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 30-4812293 Qualit in Nessau Calarity Cartificate field in New York County (Notary Public) Commission Express

> PATENT REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0842

\*Total of

х

forms are submitted.

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION TRANS 3.0-053 CIP Whereas, I. John Hotmer 111 College Road; Apt. 14F; Selden, New York 11784 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in BALLOON ALIGNMENT AND COLLAPSING SYSTEM for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 6, 2003 Application Number 10/635,170 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on ProRhythm, Inc. Whereas, a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 105 Comac Street; Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ), the receipt whereof NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and applif number of said application when known. County of On this 18 day of May, Do before me personally came the above-named John Hotmer, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. unkr (Notary Public)

x \*Total of

forms are submitted.

SUSAN-SIENKIEWICZ

Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01SI4882192
Qualified In Suffolk County
Commission Expires January 5, 2927ENT

637205\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

**REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0843**